
Printed by Jouve, 75001 PARIS (FR)

(19)
E

P
2 

11
3 

70
7

A
8

��&��
���������
(11) EP 2 113 707 A8

(12) CORRECTED EUROPEAN PATENT APPLICATION

(15) Correction information: 
Corrected version no   2     (W2 A2)
Corrections, see
Bibliography INID code(s)   84

(48) Corrigendum issued on: 
24.03.2010 Bulletin 2010/12

(43) Date of publication: 
04.11.2009 Bulletin 2009/45

(21) Application number: 09158005.0

(22) Date of filing: 16.04.2009

(51) Int Cl.:
F16L 33/207 (2006.01) F16L 35/00 (2006.01)

F16L 39/02 (2006.01)

(84) Designated Contracting States: 
AT BE BG CH CY CZ DE DK EE ES FI FR GB GR 
HR HU IE IS IT LI LT LU LV MC MK MT NL NO PL 
PT RO SE SI SK TR
Designated Extension States: 
AL BA RS

(30) Priority: 28.04.2008 IT MI20080776

(71) Applicant: Mazzo, Mauro
23880 Casatenovo LC (IT)

(72) Inventor: Mazzo, Mauro
23880 Casatenovo LC (IT)

(74) Representative: Modiano, Micaela Nadia
Dr. Modiano & Associati SpA 
Via Meravigli 16
20123 Milano (IT)

(54) Safety hose for the passage of fluids in general

(57) A safety hose (1) for the passage of fluids in
general, comprising an inner tube (2) connected, at one
end, to the inner port (3) of a first coupling (10) and, at
the other end, to a connecting element (20), which can
be introduced in an outer tube (30) that can be fastened,
at one end, to the outer port (31) of the first coupling (10),
a second coupling (40) being also provided, which can
be mated with the connecting element (20) inserted with-
in the inner tube (2), the outer tube (30), at the other end,
being associable with the outer port (42) of the second
coupling (40).


	bibliography

